## AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, AUGUST 23, 2022 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

Public Comments

The approval of the minutes of the August 16, 2022 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

Update on the Penn State Extension projects within the County by Ethan Howard

The acceptance of the resignation of Caleb M. Shaffer as Election Director effective September 2, 2022

The approval of an agreement between Snyder County and Laird Landscape Architecture ,PLCC to provide one-time professional consulting work performed to create the Snyder County Comprehensive Recreation, Parks, Greenway and Open Space Plan at a cost of \$55,000.00

The approval of Purchase of Service Agreements between Snyder County and the following vendors for juvenile services on behalf of the County's Children and Youth Services Agency/Probation Department for a period of July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023:

- George Junior Republic in PA
- Merakey Pennsylvania

The approval of a Family First Transition Act Invoice/Claim to be submitted by Children and Youth Services to the Office of Children, Youth and Families in the amount of \$1,839.00 for a  $3^{rd}$  Quarter time period between July 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022

The approval of a Professional Services Agreement between Snyder County and MCM Consulting Group, Inc to conduct a functional hazardous material exercise in the amount of \$10,000.00 to be completed by September 30, 2022

The approval of an agreement between Snyder County and Brenda Sprenkle to raze a building located at 31 West Market Street Middleburg, PA, as well as two garages at a cost of \$19,500.00

The ratification of the approval of an agreement between Snyder County and the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania – PEMA for a Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Hazardous Material Response Fund Grant in the amount of \$7,111.00 for a term of July 1, 2022 to July 30, 2023

The ratification of the approval of the third amendment to Contract C000079430 & Contract C000074155 between Snyder County and the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Department of Community and Economic Development extending the termination date of both agreements to June 30, 2023

The adoption of Snyder County Resolution 2022-7 authorizing a land swap between Snyder County and Steve and Danielle Wagner for tracts of land at Faylor Lake

Discussion regarding compensation for temporary Election Board members

The approval of an agreement between Snyder County and Karpel Solutions, on behalf of the District Attorney's Office, for case management software at a one-time cost of \$62,100.00 and an annual cost of \$9,750.00

10:00 AM - FFY 2022 Community Development Block Grant - Commissioners Project Selection

New Business

Executive Session (If Needed)

Adjournment